DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT

June 2022

Full Fare EZPASS EZPASS Car1 Car2 Car3 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle Special Wide Non Rev Total Revenue

Cars Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
6/1/2022 Wednesday 28,336 2,686 3,302 179 311 8 1,919 509 626 7,490 219 33 10 54 45,628
6/2/2022 Thursday 30,062 2,632 3,155 155 304 19 1,823 556 623 6,974 192 37 18 72 46,550
6/3/2022 Friday 40,768 2,459 2,957 245 395 10 1,764 596 635 6,748 191 26 13 49 56,807
6/4/2022 Saturday 43,637 1,773 1,453 267 365 13 903 303 270 3,259 85 9 4 14 52,341
6/5/2022 Sunday 49,118 1,490 1,113 276 316 9 683 291 219 2,184 35 9 3 9 55,746
6/6/2022 Monday 30,934 2,561 2,977 151 280 10 1,729 559 499 6,541 131 22 5 85 46,399
6/7/2022 Tuesday 25,725 2,450 2,915 140 229 15 3,069 521 589 7,359 207 26 8 97 43,253
6/8/2022 Wednesday 26,753 2,458 3,039 131 244 16 2,572 512 564 7,228 192 34 16 60 43,759
6/9/2022 Thursday 30,983 2,682 3,213 201 334 16 1,784 537 563 6,912 206 31 11 68 47,473
6/10/2022 Friday 43,910 2,388 2,787 234 370 14 1,754 506 558 6,633 166 25 13 49 59,358
6/11/2022 Saturday 45,662 1,727 1,410 233 349 6 930 297 272 3,249 90 13 1 48 54,239
6/12/2022 Sunday 50,317 1,428 1,100 234 320 3 663 301 200 2,219 42 11 2 62 56,840
6/13/2022 Monday 33,308 2,483 2,906 174 298 10 1,645 598 507 6,468 125 22 6 106 48,550
6/14/2022 Tuesday 27,860 2,638 3,131 159 267 12 1,724 462 536 7,278 207 32 10 99 44,316
6/15/2022 Wednesday 29,332 2,681 3,156 188 303 9 1,814 539 572 7,199 193 35 11 95 46,032
6/16/2022 Thursday 33,942 2,576 3,071 196 338 11 1,816 528 591 6,934 189 33 23 61 50,248
6/17/2022 Friday 47,568 2,322 2,708 257 427 10 1,818 564 563 6,402 180 22 14 71 62,855
6/18/2022 Saturday 51,105 1,649 1,427 301 389 12 1,076 405 299 3,158 96 12 2 38 59,931
6/19/2022 Sunday 51,978 1,443 1,103 246 302 6 620 297 197 2,028 38 6 - 34 58,264
6/20/2022 Monday 45,588 2,114 2,414 249 364 7 1,735 500 468 6,356 120 30 7 36 59,952
6/21/2022 Tuesday 31,379 2,604 3,095 175 277 8 1,758 458 554 7,187 202 35 11 90 47,743
6/22/2022 Wednesday 31,259 2,594 3,072 186 307 8 1,794 480 550 7,037 198 37 17 65 47,539
6/23/2022 Thursday 36,180 2,441 3,024 211 348 14 1,801 475 547 6,823 185 18 35 59 52,102
6/24/2022 Friday 47,013 2,207 2,665 290 470 14 1,835 577 544 6,460 156 31 16 52 62,278
6/25/2022 Saturday 54,583 1,615 1,372 365 424 11 1,092 315 310 3,183 79 12 1 26 63,362
6/26/2022 Sunday 59,851 1,324 1,090 282 397 4 761 316 228 2,129 38 6 2 39 66,428
6/27/2022 Monday 38,645 2,288 2,897 204 360 3 1,680 473 518 6,317 120 55 20 71 53,580
6/28/2022 Tuesday 32,843 2,566 3,117 200 330 9 1,811 499 588 7,532 201 29 15 91 49,740
6/29/2022 Wednesday 34,438 2,558 3,066 191 327 11 1,771 476 617 7,204 187 34 14 73 50,894
6/30/2022 Thursday 42,170 2,398 3,009 243 424 15 2,019 469 612 6,985 183 31 17 62 58,575
June 2022 TOTAL 1,175,247 67,235 75,744 6,563 10,169 313 48,163 13,919 14,419 173,476 4,453 756 325 1,835 1,590,782
June 2021 TOTAL 1,214,528 73,242 73,497 7,142 10,606 274 44,678 13,047 15,434 167,407 4,153 754 372 1,808 1,625,134
(39,281) (6,007) 2,247 (579) (437) 39 3,485 872 (1,015) 6,069 300 2 (47) 27 (34,352)
-3.2% -8.2% 3.1% -8.1% -4.1% 14.2% 7.8% 6.7% -6.6% 3.6% 7.2% 0.3% -12.6% 1.5% -2.1%




